

ST No.240 of 2019

Order No. 16 dated 10-07-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and fixing schedule.

Sole accused namely Arun Singh is present by filing hazira.

The case record is taken up for fixing schedule.

Heard.

The following schedule is made for examination of CS witness on the prayer of the Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Fix 20-09-2023 for examination of CSW 2.

Fix 21-09-2023 for examination of CSW3.

Accused as before.

Ld. P.P-in-charge to take step for summoning the witness at once, and production of alamat if any on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.
In-Charge