

ST No.240 of 2019
(CNR No:WBHW-01-005273-2019)

Order No.26 dated 17-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.

Sole accused person namely Arun Singh, on CB, is absent without step.

Surety of the said accused person is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed i.d., necessary order shall be passed.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **03-09-2025** for appearance, i.d. order, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is to take positive step.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge