

**ST No. 240 of 2019**  
**(CNR No : WBHW01-005273-2019)**

**Order No. 27 dated 03.09.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.  
Sole accused person namely Arun Singh, on CB, is absent without step.  
None moves on 11.50 a.m on behalf of the accused.  
On last occasion accused person was absent.  
Hence, issue W/A against accused person.  
Witness be discharged.

Fix 22.01.2026 for E/R of W/A.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.